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JUDG.3N . 

Tho aPplicant, Shri Natverial L was made 

ermnent as Class IV emoloyee on 4.12.'58 an:i was pro-

moted to Class III on 3.2.'78, when his seniority was 

:;jven serial nurber 30 in the relevant orders dated 

3.2. '78. A:sgrieved by this on the pround that his 

officiating in the crade of Ri. 210-270 continuously 

since 1.7.'59, had not been tak€wi into account, he souh 

revision o this order and on 3.7.'84, his correct sen-

iority was placed oetween serial numoer 5 and 7 cy 

orders dated 3.7.'84. Thereafter, this questLon was 

agitated in the high Court by some others affected by 

-'-- his order, and in compliance with the high Court's 

order to consider the applicant's representation, the 

railway acthorities fixed his seniority at serial no. 

23A by a speaking order which is annexed at *DI in the 

alication. The reasoning of the s eaking order is 

that the seniority will be reckoned according to the 

leneth of seice, both officiatinqi  and peanent ser-

.zice as on the last date of receirt oF the apolications 

gi'en in the notification for the promotion of Class IV 

to Class III post of 3 rakemen in the scale of R. 225-308, 

which is to be taken for seniority purpose i.e. 25.4.'75. 

Further, the soeaking order states that as the apolicant 

had officiated after 25.4.'75, beinn the date for recein-t 

of apolicabioris, the ceriod of his serice thereafter, 

would not :e counted for seniority purpose. J'he ques-

tion before us is fixation of his cOrrect senirity. 

The applicant 1 g case is that his officiatine in Class III 

post since 1.7'59, has been ienored by the orders dated 
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4.6.'85, by which his seniority is now interpolated 

as 23A. 

2. 	 In their reply, the respondents have taken 

the stand that the rules require that the vacancy in 

the scale of Rs. 225-308 in 1975 was for Asgt. Guard, 

which is a selection rost and all Class IV staff in 

Transporation and Commerical Department, who have cn-

ploted three yuars of continuous service were eligible 

to apply for selection. The notification dated 26.3.75 

invited applications from eligible staff, and the app-

licant who was working as Platform Porter in the scale 

of R. 196-232 also asplied along with others and after 

undergoing the tests was placed at serial no. 30 by 

orders dated 3.2.'78, because the rules require that 

the: basis of seniority if only the substantive post 

held by the candidate on the date of notification and 

not of officiating position and therefore the orders 

were perfectly correct. The resoondents have contended 

that while the auplicant was officiating in the scale of 

R. 210-270 on adhoc aasis at the time of selection, this 

was not so on the date of notification and therefore 

!-,is officiating in this case was not taken into account. 

The speaking order dated 27.1. '86 found that the order 

dated 4.6. '85, which had placed the apolican between 

serial no. 5 and 7 was erroneous because it had taken 

into account the officiating seice of the applicant. 

However, the speaking order dated 27.1. '86 placed the 

applicant at 23A and it is contended by the respondenb 

that it has taken into account the admissible officiatin 
g 

service oeEore the date of notification but not the 

perioc thereafter which was erroneously taken into ac-

count by the orders dated 4.6.'85. 

According to the Indian ailway Estaclish- 
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ment Manual, the post in the scale of R. 225-308 is a 

selection post. It is aa[niUteci by both the parties 

that the oost of Asst. duard is on of them. Ve have 

not teen curn Lshed with the notification dated 26.3. '75, 

invitinp applications Lrom the elicijole stafF but the 

validIty of this notification has not Deen conteste-3. 

by the parties. 'The principal issue which need.s to be 

decided is whether tht: petitioner's officiating service 

should be talen into corideration and Id so, from which 

date. It is admitted that the tetitioner was appointed 

as a Platform Porter in the scale of R.196-232. The 

petltloner claims that on thc date of the application, 

he has teen of iciatinr in the post of Pointsman in 

the scale of R. 210-270, on adhoc basis. The date on 

which he was riven this apointment as Pointeman and the 

nature of it is not clear. Neither side has furnished 

the relevant a; ooinement order. He was riven the tositic 

serial no. 23A by the order dated 4.5. '85, hut this was 

subsequently revised by the competent authority by 

soecking order of 27.1.'86. The ground of the revision 

as stated 	b in t•' written statement of the apolication is 

that the competent authority determineA the seniority 

on the oasis of the sustantive position held by the 

candidate on the date a: notification aed not on the 

oasis of o€ficiatinrr oOsition. This is further averred 

by the cesoon- ent in para 4 of his writ;en statement. 

This seems to oc an ertorneous interpretatjon. In this 

case, the relevant rvle to be ao'plied as stated by the 

respondent in the written statement is Rule 321 of the 

Indian hallway Estatlishirent Manual, which reads as 

under: 

"4hen a post (selection as well as non-selec- 
tion) is ful led by considering staff of 
different seniority units, the total lenth 
of continuous service in the same or equi-
valent jrade held by the employees shall be 
the detenninino factor for assiening inter- 
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seniority irrespective of the date of con-
firmation of an employee with lesser length 
O continuous service as compared to another 
unconfirmed employee with longer length of 
continuous service. This is subject to the 
oroviso that only non-fortuitous service 
should be taken into account for this purpos4' 

This rrakes it clear that this Rule does not 

bar officjatin service, as lon as this service is 

continuous, provided that it is non-fortuitous. In fact, 

the speaPinç order of 27.1. '86, on -hicTh the respondent 

L-eiies states that the competent authority has reckoned 

seniority according to length of service both officiati-

rl; and permanent. Ihe interpretation of the Rule as 

stated in the rittcn statement, is therefore not in 

accordance with that of the competent authority in its 

speaiing order on which the respondent relies. 

in the absence of the relevant notifjcetjon 

calling fo_ ap~,lications or the order of appointment of 

the petitioner as Pointsrnan, it is not possible to ascer-

tale whether the promotion of the petitioner as Points-

man was fortuitous or not. Nor is it possjble to ascer-

tain whether the petiod claimed by the eetit:Loner --:or 

his officiating service was orior to 25.4. '75, the date 

of the notiication calling for the applications or 

thereafter. From the language of the speaking order it 

appears that the period of officiating service prior to 

that date has neen tai<en into account by the competent 

authority, but not thereafter. 

In the absence of relevant documents which 

have not neen produced by either party, we are oblined 

to •Jeb-:nine whether, the tsis on which seniority has beer 

decided is according to the correct interpretation of the 

Rules. Due to the discrepency between the resoon1ent's 

written statement and the spca]ing order, we are unable 

to know with ceL-tainy that the officiating period was 
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taken into account. Even if the aopointment of the 

petitioner was adhoc, it noes not autometically render 

I 
	 it to he of a fortuitous nature. whether it was 

t:ortutous or not, can only be foond from the languane 

of the relevant order of ancojntment or in other atten-

dent circumstance. From the nature of the averments 

made and, the fact that it has not been specifically 

estalished oy the respondent that the officiating of 

che petitioner was ortuitoug, we arc inclined to reqa rd 

that the petitioner's of ficjatjn0 was of such a nature 

as to render him eligiole for consideration under Rule 

321. We hold that the cetitioner was entitled to have 

the period of continuous service even though of an 

officiatin T nature to be reckoned for this purpose. 

ft~ 

7. 	On the above oasis, we decidei that the 

speakin -. order fixing the position of the petitioner 

at serial no. 30 as per Annexure 'D' is upheld, with 

thn coriditjot-i that in case the reci.ondent has not 

given the credit tor any officiatin1 service of a 

continuous nature of the petitioner prior to the date 

of the notification calling for the applications for 

the post of Asst. duard, the seniority decicd ny the 

speakin. order will need to be suitably reTised. We 

hold that the contention of the respondent that only 

substantive service should be reckoned for fixation of 

seniority and not officiating service, is not according 

to the Rules arif is based upon an err:oneous interpreta-

tion bf the Rules. As long as officiating service is 
non 

continuous and,fortujtous, it should be reckoned for 

ion of seniority. J±th these observations, we 

te respondents to so determine the seniority. 

as to Costs. 

P.H. TR1VEDI 
Vi9hrmar 


